i Date Day
1 New Year’s Day 01 January Wednesday
2 Holi (Yaoshang) 14 March Friday
3 Idul-Fitre* 31 March Monday
+ Cheiraoba 14 April Monday
5 Good Friday 18 April Friday
6 Khongjom Day 23 April Wednesday
7 Rath Yatra 27 June Friday
8 Patirot’s Day 13 August Wednesday
9 Independence Day 15 August Friday
10 Millad-un-Nabi or Id-e-Milad (Birthday of Prophet Mohammad)* | 05 September | Friday
11 Durga Puja 29 September | Monday
12 Mahatma Gandhi’s Birthday 02 October Thursday
13 Mera Houchongba 07 October Tuesday
14 Diwali/Deepavali 21 October Tuesday
15 Nigol Chakouba 23 October Thursday
16 Nupi Lal 12 December | Friday
17 Christmas 25 December | Thursday
FESTIVALS FALLING ON SUNDAYS AND SATURDAYS
Sl. No. Festival/ Occasion Date Day
1 Republic Day 26 January Sunday
2 Lui-Ngaini 15 February Saturday
3 Sajubu Nongma Panba 30 March Sunday
4 Ram Navami 06 April Sunday
5 Idul Zuha (Bakrid) 07June Saturday
6 Muharram 06 July Sunday
7 Janmastami 16 August Saturday
8 Kut 01 November Saturday

Note: 1.Local festivals will be declared holidays as per notification from Hunphunwo.
2. Summer and Winter Vacations for teaching staff and students will be announced as per the

academic calendar of MU.

LIST OF RESTRICTED HOLIDAYS FOR THE YEAR 2025

Sl No. Festival/Occasion Date Day
1 Makar Sankranti/Magha Bihu/Pongal 14 January Tuesday

2 Basant Panchami 03 Febraury Monday

3 Maha Shivaratri 26 Febraury Wednesday
4 Mabhavir Jayanty 10 April Thursday

5 May Day 01 May Thursday

6 Budha Purnima 12 May Monday

7 Jhulon Houba 05 August Tuesday

8 Ganesh Chaturthi/Vinayaka Chaturthi 27 August Wednesday
9 Tarpon Houba 08 September | Monday

10 Mera Chaoren Houba 22 September | Monday

11 Irabot’s Birthday/Dussehra (Mahashtami) | 30 September | Tuesday

12 Govardhan Puja 22 October Wednesday
13 Guru Nanak’s Birth Day 05 November | Wednesday
14 Christmas Eve 24 December | Wednesday
15 Imoimu Irapta 31 December | Wednesday




